
Stainless Steel Fittings

Technical Information .................................................... 2
Stainless Steel Fittings .................................................. 23

SS01 - BSP FEMALE STRAIGHT ............................................ 26
SS05 - JIC FEMALE STRAIGHT ............................................. 27
SS12 - BSP MALE STRAIGHT .............................................. 27
SS15 - BSPT MALE STRAIGHT ............................................. 28
SS18 - JIC MALE STRAIGHT ............................................... 28
SS51 - BSP FEMALE 90° ELBOW ........................................... 29
SS55 - JIC FEMALE 90° ELBOW ............................................ 29
SS60 - BSP FEMALE 45° ELBOW ........................................... 30
SS64 - JIC FEMALE 45° ELBOW ............................................ 30
SS78 - MET HEAVY MALE STRAIGHT ........................................ 31
SS79 - MET HEAVY FEMALE STRAIGHT ...................................... 31
SS80 - MET LIGHT MALE STRAIGHT ......................................... 32
SS81 - MET LIGHT FEMALE STRAIGHT ....................................... 32
SS83 - MET HEAVY FEMALE 90° ELBOW ...................................... 33
SS86 - MET LIGHT FEMALE 90° ELBOW ...................................... 33
SSCN - BRAIDED HOSE SWAGE FERRULE ..................................... 34
SSCNT - THERMOPLASTIC HOSE FERRULE ................................... 34
SSMS - SPIRAL HOSE SWAGE FERRULE ...................................... 35
SSP1 - PTFE SWAGE FERRULE ............................................ 35
SB - BSPP MALE PLUG .................................................. 36
SA-B - BSPT MALE X BSP MALE ............................................ 37
SA-B-90 - BSPT MALE X BSP MALE .......................................... 37
SA-G - BSPT MALE X JIC MALE ............................................. 38
SA-G-90 - BSPT MALE X JIC MALE .......................................... 38
SB-B - BSP MALE X BSP MALE ............................................. 39
SB-C-90 - BSP MALE X BSP FEMALE ......................................... 39
SB-G - BSP MALE X JIC MALE .............................................. 40
SC - BSP FEMALE ...................................................... 40
SG-G-J - JIC MALE X JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE .................................. 41
SG-J-90 - JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE .......................................... 41
SG-J-G - JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE X JIC MALE .................................. 42
SD - BONDED SEAL ..................................................... 43

M


Technical Information

Section 1



An essential step in ensuring that a hydraulic system is safe and delivers optimum performance and 
ZLY]PJL SPML PZ ZLSLJ[PUN [OL JVYYLJ[ Å\PK JVU]L`PUN JVTWVULU[Z�

Although a lot of the work undertaken in this industry is the replacement of existing components with a 
duplicate it is still good practice to check the product against the application especially if the service life 
VM [OL WYVK\J[ [V IL YLWSHJLK ^HZ UV[ HJJLW[HISL VY ^OLU MH\S[ ÄUKPUN VU HU L_PZ[PUN Z`Z[LT�  

0U ZVTL JHZLZ H WYVISLT ^P[O H OVZL HZZLTIS` VY V[OLY Å\PK JVU]L`PUN WYVK\J[Z JHU WVPU[ [V HU 
\UKLYS`PUN WYVISLT ^P[O [OL Z`Z[LT P[ZLSM VY WVZZPIS` [OL WYVK\J[Z OH]L ILLU PUJVYYLJ[S` ZWLJPÄLK 
VYPNPUHSS �̀

A simple method to assist in remembering the key selection criteria is the anagram: 

F.A.C.T.O.R.S.

F = Fluid 
A = Application
C = Connections
T = Temperature
O = Operating Pressures
R = Rate(s) of Flow
S = Size

F - FLUID
;OL TH[LYPHSZ PU [OL WYVK\J[Z ZLSLJ[LK T\Z[ IL JVTWH[PISL ^P[O [OL Å\PK [OH[ PZ [V IL JVU]L`LK� 
*VTWH[PIPSP[` JVUZPKLYH[PVUZ ^PSS ]HY` IL[^LLU WYVK\J[Z KLWLUKPUN VU [OL Å\PK PU X\LZ[PVU�

>OLU JOLJRPUN WYVK\J[ Å\PK JVTWH[PIPSP[` [OL MVSSV^PUN ZOV\SK IL [HRLU PU[V HJJV\U["

Hose" ^OLYL [OL HWWSPJH[PVU YLX\PYLZ [OL \ZL VM JOLTPJHSZ VY ZWLJPHS VPSZ P[ PZ HK]PZHISL [V LUZ\YL [OH[ [OL 
JV]LY PZ HSZV YLZPZ[HU[� -VY NHZLV\Z HWWSPJH[PVUZ P[ PZ WVZZPISL [OH[ WLYTLH[PVU JV\SK VJJ\Y� 7LYTLH[PVU� 
ZVTL[PTLZ YLMLYYLK [V HZ LɈ\ZPVU� PZ [OL TPNYH[PVU VM Å\PK [OYV\NO [OL WVYLZ VM [OL [\IL WVS`TLY YLZ\S[PUN 
PU NYHK\HS Å\PK SVZZ� >OLYL WLYTLH[PVU VJJ\YZ P[ PZ PTWVY[HU[ [V LUZ\YL [OH[ HZ ^LSS HZ [OL OVZL [\IL [OL 
YLPUMVYJLTLU[ HUK JV]LY HYL JVTWH[PISL� >OLU JVU]L`PUN NHZLV\Z SPX\PKZ P[ PZ HK]PZHISL [V WPU�WYPJR 
[OL JV]LY [V WYL]LU[ Å\PK I\PSK�\W \UKLY [OL JV]LY JH\ZPUN ISPZ[LYPUN� *VU[PU\HS I\PSK�\W VM Å\PK PU [OPZ 
blistering could eventually cause the cover to split resulting in potential hazards such as the release of 
[V_PJ M\TLZ� ÄYL VY L]LU L_WSVZPVUZ�

Couplings & other products; As well ensuring the body material is compatible any seals in hose 
JVUULJ[VYZ� WVZP[PVUHS HKHW[VYZ� X\PJR YLSLHZL JV\WSPUNZ� IHSS =HS]LZ� SP]L Z^P]LSZ L[J HYL HSZV 
JVTWH[PISL�
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A - APPLICATION
When selecting products it is important to check how and where they are going to be used as this will 
OLSW [V HZZLZZ [OL SPRLS` KLTHUKZ [OH[ ^PSS IL WSHJLK VU [OL WYVK\J[Z�
:VTL VM [OL HZWLJ[Z [V JVUZPKLY HYL"

� 0Z [OL WYVK\J[ NVPUN [V IL PUZ[HSSLK VU TVIPSL LX\PWTLU[ VY PUK\Z[YPHS WSHU[&
� 0Z [OL HWWSPJH[PVU Z[H[PJ VY K`UHTPJ&
� (U` PUZ[HSSH[PVU JVUZ[YHPU[Z&
� (U` TLJOHUPJHS SVHKPUNZ& *HYL ZOV\SK IL [HRLU UV[ Z\IQLJ[ WYVK\J[Z [V [LUZPVU VY [VYZPVUHS

SVHKZ�
� >PSS P[ IL Z\IQLJ[LK [V JVUZ[HU[ PTW\SZPUN&
� >OH[ Å\PK SPULZ ILZ[ Z\P[ [OL HWWSPJH[PVU& -SL_PISL VY YPNPK&

� -SL_PISL �OVZL�� /VZL OHZ HK]HU[HNLZ Z\JO HZ"
• Easier to route around obstacles
• Helps to dampen sound
• Can absorb pressure spikes
• Less prone to damage from vibration or movement
• Generally easier to replace in the field

� 9PNPK �WPWL VY [\IL�� (K]HU[HNLZ VM YPNPK SPULZ"
• Less susceptible to mechanical damage
• Good heat dissipation
• Tube can be bent to tight radii
• Does not breakdown through ageing

� If selecting hose consider the following:
� +VLZ [OL JV]LY ULLK [V IL HIYHZPVU YLZPZ[HU[&
� +VLZ P[ ULLK [V IL UVU�JVUK\J[P]L&
� (U` YLX\PYLTLU[ MVY [OL OVZL [V TLL[ HU` ZWLJPÄJ 0UK\Z[Y` ZWLJPÄJH[PVUZ& :\JO HZ TPUPUN�

THYPUL� TPSP[HY` L[J�
� 6�+ VM OVZL PM P[ [V Y\U V]LY W\SSL`Z �MVYRSPM[ HWWSPJH[PVU�
� *VTWVZP[PVU VM OVZL� Y\IILY VY [OLYTVWSHZ[PJ& 5V[L" ;OLYTVWSHZ[PJ OVZL [`WLZ HYL L_JLSSLU[

MVY \ZL PU [OL THYPUL HUK MVVK PUK\Z[YPLZ�

Taking the time to get a good overview of the application will help when considering other aspects in the 
ZLSLJ[PVU WYVJLZZ� ZVTL VM ^OPJO HYL PU[LYYLSH[LK �Z\JO HZ WYLZZ\YL� ÅV^ 
 ZPaL��

:VTL HJJLZZVY` WYVK\J[Z Z\JO HZ 8\PJR 9LSLHZL *V\WSPUNZ 
 )HSS ]HS]LZ OH]L ZWLJPÄJ ZLSLJ[PVU 
YLX\PYLTLU[Z [OH[ ULLK [V IL JVUZPKLYLK� ;OLZL HYL KPZJ\ZZLK PU KL[HPS PU [OL YLSL]HU[ [YHPUPUN TVK\SLZ�
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C - CONNECTIONS
>OLU YLWSHJPUN HU L_PZ[PUN OVZL HZZLTIS` TH[JO [OL L_PZ[PUN LUK JVUULJ[PVUZ ^P[O [OL UL^ VULZ�
0M H UL^ HZZLTIS` PZ ILPUN ZWLJPÄLK JVUZPKLY ^OH[ PU[LYMHJL �[OYLHK�ZLHSPUN MHJL� [`WL ^V\SK ILZ[ Z\P[ 
[OL HWWSPJH[PVU� 0U TVZ[ JHZLZ [OL [`WL VM JVUULJ[PVU PZ KL[LYTPULK I` [OL L_P[ [OYLHK VM [OL HKHW[VY 
Ä[[LK [V [OL WVY[ THJOPULK PU[V [OL JVTWVULU[ [V ^OPJO [OL HZZLTIS` PZ ILPUN Ä[[LK�

*VUÄYT ^OH[ Z[`SL VM OVZL JVUULJ[PVU PZ YLX\PYLK �VY WYLMLYYLK I` [OL J\Z[VTLY�� ^OLYL ^PYL IYHPKLK 
OVZL PZ ILPUN \ZLK P[ PZ WVZZPISL [V Ä[ LP[OLY *YPTW VY 9L�\ZHISL �ÄLSK H[[HJOHISL� HUK PU SV^ WYLZZ\YL 
HWWSPJH[PVUZ H 7\ZO�6U�

-VY  �� OVZL JVUULJ[PVUZ JOLJR [OL JVUÄN\YH[PVU YLX\PYLK L�N� JVTWHJ[ VY Z^LW[ ILUK Z[`SL� 

Rigid lines: pipe or tube
-VY WPWL [OL TVZ[ JVTTVU JVUULJ[PVU PZ [OL ^LSKLK [`WL� [OPZ JHU IL LP[OLY H ZVJRL[ VY I\[[ ^LSK 
Z[`SL� 6M [OLZL [OL I\[[ ^LSK ZOV\SK IL WYLMLYYLK MVY OPNO WYLZZ\YL OV^L]LY [OL ZVJRL[ Z[`SL PZ [OL TVZ[ 
JVTTVUS` \ZLK K\L [V [OL LHZL VM HZZLTIS �̀

-VY [\IL [OLYL HYL [OYLL THPU VW[PVUZ"
�� -SHYLSLZZ [`WL
�� -SHYL [`WL
�� :VJRL[ ^LSK

T - TEMPERATURE
;̂ V HZWLJ[Z VM [LTWLYH[\YL T\Z[ IL JVUZPKLYLK ^OLU ZLSLJ[PUN WYVK\J[Z"

�� -S\PK [LTWLYH[\YL" *OLJR JHWHIPSP[` VM WYVK\J[ [V ^P[OZ[HUK Z`Z[LT Å\PK [LTWLYH[\YL� IV[O
TPUPT\T HUK TH_PT\T�  /`KYH\SPJ Z`Z[LTZ JHU NLULYH[L OLH[ I\[ [OPZ ZOV\SK UV[ IL L_JLZZP]L PU
^LSS KLZPNULK Z`Z[LTZ� ;OL TVZ[ JVTTVU JH\ZLZ VM L_JLZZP]L OLH[ HYL \UKLYZPaLK JVTWVULU[Z
VY ÅV^ YLZ[YPJ[PVUZ ^P[OPU [OL Z`Z[LT�

�� (TIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YL"
;OL L_WVZ\YL [V OPNO VY SV^ HTIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YLZ ZOV\SK HSZV IL JVUZPKLYLK� .LULYHSS` [OLYL HYL
UV[ THU` PZZ\LZ HZZVJPH[LK ^P[O [OPZ�
/VZL PZ TVZ[ SPRLS` [V HɈLJ[LK� ZVTL ZP[\H[PVUZ ^OLYL H WYVISLT JV\SK VJJ\Y HYL"
>OLU HU PUZ[HSSH[PVU YLX\PYLZ OVZL [V IL Y\U ULHY H OV[ THUPMVSK P[ TH` IL HK]PZHISL [V \ZL H OLH[
ZOPLSK VY ZSLL]PUN�
>OLYL H OVZL PZ Z\IQLJ[LK [V H OPNO HTIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YL PU JVUQ\UJ[PVU ^P[O HU LSL]H[LK Å\PK
[LTWLYH[\YL [OL ZLY]PJL SPML TH` IL YLK\JLK�
/VZL \ZLK PU H JVSK LU]PYVUTLU[� Z\JO HZ OVZLZ VU H MVYRSPM[ ^VYRPUN PU H JVVSZ[VYL� TH` OH]L
L_OPIP[ JYHJRPUN VU [OL JV]LY�

Notes;
�� ;OL ]PZJVZP[` YH[PUN VM TVZ[ O`KYH\SPJ VPSZ PZ ZL[ H[ H [LTWLYH[\YL VM ��� *LSZP\Z�
�� 9\IILY WVS`TLYZ HYL HɈLJ[LK KPɈLYLU[S` I` OV[ HPY [OHU OV[ VPS�
�� 9\IILY Z[VYLZ OLH[
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PRODUCT SELECTION 
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O - OPERATING PRESSURES
+L[LYTPUL TH_PT\T Z`Z[LT VY JPYJ\P[ WYLZZ\YLZ� [OPZ TH` ]HY` KLWLUKPUN VU [OL JPYJ\P[ M\UJ[PVU� 
Always take into account the possibility of pressure spikes when establishing the maximum pressures 
[OH[ JV\SK IL NLULYH[LK PU H Z`Z[LT� 
9LTLTILY [V SVVR H[ [OL HWWSPJH[PVU VY M\UJ[PVU� [OPZ ^PSS OLSW [V ]PZ\HSPZL [OL WVZZPISL SVHKPUNZ VU [OL 
WYVK\J[�

-VY L_HTWSL� [OL JYV^K J`SPUKLY JPYJ\P[ VU HU L_JH]H[VY PZ TVYL SPRLS` [V IL Z\IQLJ[LK [V ZWPRL WYLZZ\YL 
[OHU [OL ZSL^ JPYJ\P[� 
(S^H`Z LUZ\YL [OH[ [OL WYVK\J[ PZ ^VYRPUN ^P[OPU H �!� ZHML[` MHJ[VY�  ;OH[ PZ" [OL TH_PT\T WYLZZ\YL [OL 
WYVK\J[ ^PSS IL L_WVZLK [V PZ SLZZ [OHU ��� VM [OL WYVK\J[Z TPUPT\T I\YZ[ WYLZZ\YL� >OLYL WYLZZ\YL 
ZWPRLZ VY PTW\SZPUN JHU VJJ\Y P[ PZ NVVK WYHJ[PJL� ^OLYL [OPZ PZ WVZZPISL� [V ZWLJPM` H WYVK\J[ [OH[ ^PSS IL 
^VYRPUN H[ ��� VM P[Z WYLZZ\YL YH[PUN MVY UVYTHS Z`Z[LT WYLZZ\YL� [OPZ ^PSS NP]L H ZHML[` I\ɈLY [V HIZVYI 
ZWPRLZ� 

Note;
(U` WYVK\J[ Ä[[LK IL[^LLU [OL W\TW HUK ]HS]L ^PSS HS^H`Z IL L_WVZLK [V [OL OPNOLZ[ WYLZZ\YLZ VM [OL 
Z`Z[LT�

R - RATES OF FLOW
;OLYL HYL [^V HYLHZ [V SVVR H[ ^P[O YLNHYKZ [V Å\PK ÅV �̂
Volume;
;OPZ PZ [OL HTV\U[ VM Å\PK [OH[ ^PSS IL ÅV^PUN [OYV\NO [OL WYVK\J[ PU H NP]LU [PTL� >OLU ZLSLJ[PUN 
WYVK\J[ P[ PZ ILZ[ [V SVVR H[ [OL TH_PT\T ÅV^ [OH[ PZ [V IL JVU]L`LK� 4H_PT\T W\TW V\[W\[ PZ H NVVK 
Z[HY[PUN WVPU[ I\[ JVUZPKLYH[PVU ZOV\SK HSZV IL NP]LU [V YL[\YU ÅV^ MYVT [OL WPZ[VU ZPKL VM J`SPUKLYZ� [OPZ 
JHU IL OPNO KLWLUKPUN VU [OL IVYL [V HUU\S\Z YH[PV VM [OL J`SPUKLY�
=VS\TL PZ \Z\HSS` TLHZ\YLK PU .HSSVUZ �PTWLYPHS� VY 3P[YLZ �TL[YPJ� WLY TPU\[L�
Velocity; 
;OPZ PZ [OL ZWLLK VM [OL Å\PK [OYV\NO [OL WYVK\J[ HUK PZ KPYLJ[S` YLSH[LK [V [OL Å\PK ]VS\TL HUK [OL 
WYVK\J[ ZPaL� -S\PK ZWLLK PZ H RL` MHJ[VY PU KL[LYTPUPUN WYLZZ\YL KYVWZ HUK OLH[ I\PSK \W PU Z`Z[LTZ�
=LSVJP[` PZ Z[H[LK HZ" MLL[ WLY ZLJVUK �PTWLYPHS� VY TL[YLZ WLY ZLJVUK �TL[YPJ�

S - SIZE
;OL ZPaL �ÅV^ HYLH� VM [OL WYVK\J[ PZ RL` WHY[ PU LUZ\YPUN [OL Z`Z[LT M\UJ[PVUZ LɉJPLU[S`� 
;OL ÅV^ HYLH VM [OL WYVK\J[ HUK [OL ]VS\TL VM Å\PK KL[LYTPULZ [OL ]LSVJP[` VM [OL Å\PK PU [OL Z`Z[LT� 0M 
[OL Å\PK ]LSVJP[` PZ [VV OPNO [OLU PU ZVTL JHZLZ L_JLZZP]L WYLZZ\YL KYVW VY OLH[ NLULYH[PVU JHU VJJ\Y�
( 5VTVNYHWO PZ [OL LHZPLZ[ TL[OVK VM KL[LYTPUPUN Å\PK ]LSVJP[` MVY HU` NP]LU ]VS\TL ]LYZ\Z WYVK\J[ 
ZPaL�

Notes; 
;OL WV[LU[PHS ZLY]PJL SPML VM WYVK\J[Z JHU IL ZPNUPÄJHU[S` YLK\JLK PM [OL` HYL JVUZ[HU[S` VWLYH[PUN H[ 
TH_PT\T SPTP[Z�
Some areas of the selection process are interrelated however the key to correct product selection is the 
\UKLYZ[HUKPUN VM [OL HWWSPJH[PVU HUK ^OH[ PZ YLX\PYLK VM [OL WYVK\J[�

Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

B.S.P.T. - BRITISH STANDARD PIPE TAPER

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread
Size 

& TPI BSPT* BSPT

1/8-28 9.7 8.5

1/4-19 13.1 11.4

3/8-19 16.6 14.9

1/2-14 20.9 18.6

5/8-14 22.9 20.6

3/4-14 26.4 24.1

1-11 33.2 30.2

1.1/4-11 41.9 38.9

1.1/2-11 47.8 44.8

2-11 59.6 56.6

*Basic gauge plane diameter at basic gauge depth

O.D. I.D.
Male Thread Female Thread

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

B.S.P.P. - BRITISH STANDARD PIPE PARALLEL

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread Torque 
Size Settings

& TPI BSPP nuts

1/8-28 12 Nm

1/4-19 26 Nm

3/8-19 47 Nm

1/2-14 79 Nm

5/8-14 104 Nm

3/4-14 128 Nm

1-11 160 Nm

1.1/4-11 200 Nm

1.1/2-11 270 Nm

2-11 350 Nm

18.6

14.9

11.4

8.5

BSPP BSPP

44.8

38.9

30.2

24.1

20.6

O.D. I.D.
Male Thread Female Thread

9.7

59.6

47.8

41.9

33.2

26.4

22.9

20.9

16.6

13.1

56.6

1

1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoCwww.hydraulink.com

01a thread identification RESIZED.indd   3 1/07/10   6:34 PM

hydraulink.com Copyright © HYDRAULINK FLUID CONNECTORS 2012

���



1

www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

N.P.T. - NATIONAL PIPE THREAD

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Male Thread O.D. 

NPTF NPTF NPSF/SM

1/8-27 10.0 8.6 8.7

1/4-18 13.3 11.2 11.4

3/8-18 16.7 14.7 14.9

1/2-14 20.8 18.2 18.8

3/4-14 26.1 23.5 23.9

1-11.1/2 32.7 29.5 30.2

1.1/4-11.1/2 41.4 38.3 39.1

1.1/2-11.1/2 47.5 44.4 45

2-11.1/2 59.3 56.2 57

Female Thread I.D.      Thread Size 
& TPI

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

J.I.C / U.N. O-RING THREAD

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread Female
Size Thread

& TPI I.D. JIC UN"O"

7/16 x 20 UNF 9.8 1/4" 14 Nm 21 Nm

1/2 x 20 UNF 11.5 5/16" 19 Nm 25 Nm

9/16 x 18 UNF 13.0 3/8" 30 Nm 34 Nm

3/4 x 16 UNF 17.4 1/2" 50 Nm 72 Nm

7/8 x 14 UNF 20.3 5/8" 80 Nm 100 Nm

1 1/16 x 12 UN 24.8 3/4" 130 Nm 176 Nm

1 3/16 x 12 UN 28.2 7/8" 140 Nm 220 Nm

1 5/16 x 12 UN 31.2 1" 156 Nm 290 Nm

1 5/8 x 12 UN 39.2 1.1/4" 188 Nm 350 Nm

1 7/8 x 12 UN 45.5 1.1/2" 268 Nm 460 Nm

2 1/2 x 12 UN 61.5 2" 346 Nm 540 Nm

Torque 
SettingsTube O.D.

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

S.A.E. - SOCIETY OF AUTOMOTIVE
 ENGINEERS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

O.R.F.S. - O-RING FACE SEAL

Thread
Size 

& TPI

7/16-20 1/4" 9.8

1/2-20 5/16" 11.4

Tube O.D.
I.D.

Thread
Female

1/2 20 5/16 11.4

5/8-18 3/8" 14.3

11/16-16 7/16" 16

3/4-16 1/ 2" 17.5

4/8-14 5/8" 20.5

1.1/16-14 3/4" 24.8

1.1/4-12 7/8" 30.1

1.3/8-12 1" 33.2

Thread Female
Size Thread

& TPI I.D.

9/16-18 UNF 12.8 1/4" 5/16x1/16 14-16 Nm

11/16-16 UN 16.0 3/8" 3/8x1/16 24-27 Nm

Tube 
O.D.

Torque 
Settings *

"O"-ring 
size

11/16 16 UN 16.0 3/8 3/8x1/16 24 27 Nm

13/16-16 UN 19.1 1/2" 1/2x1/16 43-47 Nm

1-14 UN 23.5 5/8" 5/8x1/16 60-69 Nm

1.3/16-12UN 26.1 3/4" 3/4x1/16 90-95 Nm

1.7/16-12 UN 34.2 1" 15/16x1/16 125-135 Nm

1.11/16-12 UN 40.6 1.1/4" 1.3/16x1/16 170-190 Nm

2-12 UN 48.0 1.1/2" 1.1/2x1/16 200-225 Nm

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

S.A.E. O-RING FLANGES (SAE - J518)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Nominal
Flange Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code

Size 61 62 61 62 61 62 61 62

1/2 17.48 18.24 38.1 40.49 30.18 31.75 6.75 7.75

*5/8 19.8 - 42.90 – 34.0 – 6.73 –

3/4 22.23 23.80 47.63 50.80 38.10 41.28 6.73 8.76

A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm)

1 26.19 27.76 52.37 57.15 44.45 47.63 8.0 9.53

1.1/4 30.18 31.75 58.72 66.68 50.80 53.98 8.0 10.29

1.1/2 35.71 36.50 69.85 79.38 60.33 63.50 8.0 12.57

2 42.88 44.45 77.77 96.82 71.42 79.38 9.53 12.57

Nominal
Flange Code Code Code AS568A Code Code Code Code

Size 61 62 61 and 62 number 61 62 61 62

1/2 5000 psi 6000 psi 3/4x1/8 210 5/16x1.1/4 5/16x1.1/4 20-25 Nm 20-25 Nm

3/4 5000 psi 6000 psi 1x1/8 214 3/8x1.1/4 3/8x1.1/2 28-40 Nm 34-45 Nm

1 5000 psi 6000 psi 1.5/16x1/8 219 3/8x1.1/4 7/16x1.3/4 37-48 Nm 56-68 Nm

1.1/4 4000 psi 6000 psi 1.1/2x1/8 222 7/16x1.1/2 1/2x1.3/4 48-62 Nm 85-102 Nm

1.1/2 3000 psi 6000 psi 1.7/8x1/8 225 1/2x1.1/2 5/8x2.1/4 62-79 Nm 158-181 Nm

2 3000 psi 6000 psi 2.1/4x1/8 228 1/2x1.1/2 3/4x2.3/4 73-90 Nm 271-294 Nm

Pressure Rating "O"-ring size UNC Bolt size Bolt torque

*The 5/8* size flange is not part of the SAE`standard. It is included in the J.I.S. standards and is used by Komatsu and
other O.E.M’s.
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J.I.S. - JAPANESE INDUSTRIAL STANDARDS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

14-1.5* 12.5 14-1.5* 12.5

18-1.5* 16.5 18-1.5* 16.5

22-1.5* 20.5 22-1.5* 20.5

27-2.0 25 24-1.5 22.5

33-2.0 31 30-1.5 28.5

42-2.0 40 33-1.5 31.5

50-2.0 48 36-1.5 34.5

60-2.0 58 42-1.5 40.5

* denotes interchange sizes between JIS and Komatsu.

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS
Metric Threads        

(J.I.S)
Komatsu Threads         

(Metric)
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D.I.N. METRICS 24° CONE SYSTEM

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Diameter Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. D1 (mm) O.D.(mm)

M12-1.5 10.5 7.2 6

M14-1.5 12.5 9.2 8

M16-1.5 14.5 11.6 10

M18-1.5 16.5 13.8 12

M22-1.5 20.5 16.8 15

M26-1.5 24.5 19.8 18

M30-2.0 28 23.8 22

M36-2.0 34 29.8 28

M45-2.0 43 37.2 35

M52-2.0 50 44.2 42

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS LIGHT (L) SERIES
Thread O.D. Female Diameter Tube 

& Pitch Thread I.D. D1 (mm) O.D.(mm)

M14-1.5 12.5 7.2 6

M16-1.5 14.5 9.2 8

M18-1.5 16.5 11.6 10

M20-1.5 18.5 13.8 12

M22-1.5 20.5 15.8 14

M24-1.5 22.5 17.8 16

M30-2.0 28 22 20

M36-2.0 34 27 25

M42-2.0 40 32 30

M52-2.0 50 40 38

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS HEAVY (S) SERIES

1
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D.I.N. METRICS 60° CONE SYSTEM

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. O.D.(mm)

M10-1.0 9.0 5

M12-1.5 10.5 6

M14-1.5 12.5 8

M16-1.5 14.5 10

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS 

M16-1.5 14.5 10

M18-1.5 16.5 12

M22-1.5 20.5 15

M26-1.5 24.5 18

M30-1.5 28.5 22

M38-1.5 36.5 28

M45-1.5 43.5 35

M52-2.0 56.5 42
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I.S.O. METRICS
(INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS ORGANISATION)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. O.D.(mm)

M12-1.0 11.0 6

M14-1.5* 12.5 8

M16-1.5* 14.5 10

M18-1.5* 16.5 12

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS

M18 1.5 16.5 12

M20-1.5 18.5 14

M22-1.5* 20.5 15

M24-1.5** 22.5 16

M27-1.5 25.5 18

M30-1.5 28.5 22

M33-1.5 31.5 25

M36-1.5 34.5 28

M39-1.5 37.5 30

M42-1.5 40.5 32

M45-1.5 43.5 35

M48-1.5 46.5 38

M52-1.5 50.5 40

* Interchange with D.I.N. Light
** Interchange with D.I.N. Heavy
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FRENCH METRICS (GAZ & MILLIMETRIQUE SERIES)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female 
& Pitch Thread I.D. GAZ Millimetrique

M12 1 0 11 0 6

Diameter
THREAD SPECIFICATIONS LIGHT (L) SERIES

M12-1.0 11.0 - 6

M14-1.5 12.5 - 8

M16-1.5 14.5 - 10

M18-1.5 16.5 - 12

M20-1.5 18.5 13.25 14

M22-1.5 20.5 - 15

M24-1.5 22.5 16.75 16

M27-1.5 25.5 - 18

M30-1.5 28.5 21.25 22

M33-1.5 31.5 - 25

M36-1.5 34.5 26.75 28

M39-1.5 37.5 - 30

M42-1.5 40.5 - 32

M45-1.5 43.5 33.5 35

M48-1.5 46.5 - 38

M52-1.5 50.5 42.25 40

M54-2.0 52.0 - 45

M58-2.0 56.0 48.25 -
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STAPLE-LOK COUPLINGS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Coupling Imperial
Dash Size Size inch mm inch mm

4 1/4 0 58 14 8 59 15 0

Male O.D. Female I.D.
THREAD SPECIFICATIONS

-4 1/4 0.58 14.8 .59 15.0

-6 3/8 0.78 19.8 .79 20.0

-8 1/2 0.94 23.9 .95 24.1

-12 3/4 1.13 28.8 1.14 29.0

-16 1 1.53 38.9 1.54 39.1

-20 1.1/4 1.80 45.7 1.81 46.0

-24 1.1/2 2.16 54.9 2.17 55.1

-32 2 2.52 64.0 2.53 64.3
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STRAIGHT HOSE ASSEMBLY LENGTH

HOSE ASSEMBLY MEASUREMENT

BENT HOSE ASSEMBLY LENGTH

3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1 1.1/4 1.1/2 2

110 130 130 160 180 210 210 260 260 260 310

135.0°
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HOSE INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - DIN METRIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS

INFORMATION - STEEL TUBE FITTINGS

11

GENERAL INFORMATION

INFORMATION - STEEL TUBE FITTINGS

N.B. Torque values are nominal and supplied as a guide only.

Tube Thread O.D. Carbon Stainless Tube Thread O.D. Carbon Stainless
O.D. & Pitch Steel (Nm) Steel (Nm) O.D. & Pitch Steel (Nm) Steel (Nm)
6 M12-1.5 20 30 6 M14-1.5 25 45
8 M14-1.5 25 55 8 M16-1.5 30 55
10 M16-1.5 30 85 10 M18-1.5 40 90
12 M18-1.5 40 120 12 M20-1.5 50 105
15 M22-1.5 60 130 14 M22-1.5 70 150
18 M26-1.5 90 220 16 M24-1.5 80 180
22 M30-2.0 170 320 20 M30-2.0 140 340
28 M36-2.0 210 500 25 M36-2.0 230 530
35 M45-2.0 360 970 30 M42-2.0 300 610
42 M52-2.0 490 1110 38 M52-2.0 430 850

TIGHTENING TORQUES LIGHT (L) SERIES TIGHTENING TORQUES HEAVY (S) SERIES

deep cuts which provide sealing and resistance 
to the assembly loosening. The rst cut (1 - see 
left) is visible due to a lifting of the outer surface 
on the diameter of the tube, while the second 
cut is concealed by the cutting ring (2 - see left). 
The second cut balances the forces on the whole 
assembly and provides resistance to vibration 
loosening the assembly.

Please see below for nominal torque values 
for tightening light and heavy DIN series in Nm 
(Newton Metres).  Please note the appropriate 
torque can vary according to material or toler-
ances.

Before assembling, ensure that the tube is cut 
square, and that the tube and tting are aligned.

Lubricate all components before assembly. Use 
a mineral based oil for carbon steel ttings and a 
nickel based anti seizing compound for stainless 
 ttings.

Ensure the tube is inserted as far as possible into 
the tting before commencing tigthening.

When tightening, ensure the tube does not turn 
with the nut.

Once tightened, the cutting ring may still turn on 
the tube, but it is critical that the rst cutting edge 
of the cutting ring has indentation on a minimum 
of 80% of the diameter of the tube.

1. First 
cutting edge

2. Second 
cutting edge

�eamless 
me�ri� �u�e

�ale ��read 
�orm

Tu�e
 nu�

�u��ing 
ring

The Hydraulink range of D.I.N. tube  ttings are 
manufactured to ISO 8434-1/DIN 2353 norms 
and are a mechanical tting with a double cutting 
ring for assembly onto metric tube.  The cutting 
ring system provides fast assembly of removable 
tubes, avoids welding, tapping and  aring, and 
so can simplify hydraulic system installation and 
maintenance.

During tightening of the nut, the cutting ring is 
compressed according to the bore of the 24° 
internal cone of the male tting and bites into 
the steel tube.  This compression produces two 

The Hydraulink range of tube  ttings are available in two main series; “bite-type” compression  ttings 
to suit tube, and socket-weld  ttings to suit tube or pipe. 

D.I.N. bite-type or compression tube  ttings supplied by Hydraulink suit a wide range of sizes and
working pressures, and are available with many variations of end type and con guration.  Please
refer technical section for further information regarding end types, thread forms and sealing methods.
Hydraulink tube  ttings are typically manufactured from high quality steel and  nished with a silver
trivalent chromium plating and clear sealant to further increase protection against corrosion.  Other
material types (such as AISI316 stainless steel) are available on request, as are  ttings to suit impe-
rial tube.

Socket-weld  ttings are manufactured by Hydraulink to suit metric and imperial hydraulic tube, and 
to suit schedule pipe.  Please refer to section twelve for further detail on pipe and tube.  Hydraulink 
socket-weld  ttings are available in a wide range of end types  and are typically manufactured from 
high quality steel and supplied un nished for ease of welding.  

Hydraulink thread forms and sealing methods are manufactured to the relevant international stan-
dards where applicable.  All dimensions shown are nominal, and subject to change due to ongoing 
product development.  For critical applications, please contact Hydraulink to con rm dimensions.

Hydraulink Fluid Connectors Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue, or to alter the design and speci -
cation of any product listed in this catalogue.

Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
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N.B. Torque values are nominal and supplied as a guide only.

Tube Thread O.D. Carbon Stainless Tube Thread O.D. Carbon Stainless
O.D. & Pitch Steel (Nm) Steel (Nm) O.D. & Pitch Steel (Nm) Steel (Nm)
6 M12-1.5 20 30 6 M14-1.5 25 45
8 M14-1.5 25 55 8 M16-1.5 30 55
10 M16-1.5 30 85 10 M18-1.5 40 90
12 M18-1.5 40 120 12 M20-1.5 50 105
15 M22-1.5 60 130 14 M22-1.5 70 150
18 M26-1.5 90 220 16 M24-1.5 80 180
22 M30-2.0 170 320 20 M30-2.0 140 340
28 M36-2.0 210 500 25 M36-2.0 230 530
35 M45-2.0 360 970 30 M42-2.0 300 610
42 M52-2.0 490 1110 38 M52-2.0 430 850

TIGHTENING TORQUES LIGHT (L) SERIES TIGHTENING TORQUES HEAVY (S) SERIES

deep cuts which provide sealing and resistance 
to the assembly loosening. The  rst cut (1 - see 
left) is visible due to a lifting of the outer surface 
on the diameter of the tube, while the second 
cut is concealed by the cutting ring (2 - see left). 
The second cut balances the forces on the whole 
assembly and provides resistance to vibration 
loosening the assembly.

Please see below for nominal torque values 
for tightening light and heavy DIN series in Nm 
(Newton Metres).  Please note the appropriate 
torque can vary according to material or toler-
ances.

Before assembling, ensure that the tube is cut 
square, and that the tube and  tting are aligned.

Lubricate all components before assembly. Use 
a mineral based oil for carbon steel  ttings and a 
nickel based anti seizing compound for stainless 
 ttings.

Ensure the tube is inserted as far as possible into 
the  tting before commencing tigthening.

When tightening, ensure the tube does not turn 
with the nut.

Once tightened, the cutting ring may still turn on 
the tube, but it is critical that the  rst cutting edge 
of the cutting ring has indentation on a minimum 
of 80% of the diameter of the tube.

1. First
cutting edge

2. Second
cutting edge

�eamless 
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�ale ��read 
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ring

The Hydraulink range of D.I.N. tube  ttings are 
manufactured to ISO 8434-1/DIN 2353 norms 
and are a mechanical  tting with a double cutting 
ring for assembly onto metric tube.  The cutting 
ring system provides fast assembly of removable 
tubes, avoids welding, tapping and  aring, and 
so can simplify hydraulic system installation and 
maintenance.

During tightening of the nut, the cutting ring is 
compressed according to the bore of the 24° 
internal cone of the male  tting and bites into 
the steel tube.  This compression produces two 

The Hydraulink range of tube ttings are available in two main series; “bite-type” compression  ttings 
to suit tube, and socket-weld ttings to suit tube or pipe. 

D.I.N. bite-type or compression tube ttings supplied by Hydraulink suit a wide range of sizes and 
working pressures, and are available with many variations of end type and conguration.  Please 
refer technical section for further information regarding end types, thread forms and sealing methods. 
Hydraulink tube ttings are typically manufactured from high quality steel and nished with a silver 
trivalent chromium plating and clear sealant to further increase protection against corrosion.  Other 
material types (such as AISI316 stainless steel) are available on request, as are ttings to suit impe-
rial tube.

Socket-weld ttings are manufactured by Hydraulink to suit metric and imperial hydraulic tube, and 
to suit schedule pipe.  Please refer to section twelve for further detail on pipe and tube.  Hydraulink 
socket-weld ttings are available in a wide range of end types  and are typically manufactured from 
high quality steel and supplied unnished for ease of welding.  

Hydraulink thread forms and sealing methods are manufactured to the relevant international stan-
dards where applicable.  All dimensions shown are nominal, and subject to change due to ongoing 
product development.  For critical applications, please contact Hydraulink to con rm dimensions.

Hydraulink Fluid Connectors Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue, or to alter the design and speci -
cation of any product listed in this catalogue.

Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
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Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.



Stainless Steel Fittings

SWAGETAILS

  SS01
BSP FEMALE STRAIGHT
BSP 60° CONE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-6

  Part Number BSPP Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS01-0204 1/8-28 1/4-19 6.4 04 14 15

SS01-0403 1/4-19 3/16 4.8 03 19 15.5

SS01-0404 1/4-19 1/4 6.4 04 19 16

SS01-0406 1/4-19 3/8 9.5 06

SS01-0604 3/8-19 1/4 6.4 04 22 17.5

SS01-0606 3/8-19 3/8 9.5 06 22 18

SS01-0806 1/2-14 3/8 9.5 06 27 19

SS01-0808 1/2-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 19

SS01-1010 5/8-19 5/8 15.9 10 30 20.8

SS01-1208 3/4-14 1/2 12.7 08 32 22.5

SS01-1212 3/4-14 3/4 19 12 32 24

SS01-1616 1-11 1 25.4 16 41 27.5

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS05
JIC FEMALE STRAIGHT
JIC 37° FLARE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5/SAE J516

  Part Number JIC Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS05-0703 7/16-20 3/16 4.8 03 14 14.5

SS05-0704 7/16-20 1/4 6.4 04 14 15

SS05-0804 1/2-20 1/4 6.4 04 17 16

SS05-0904 9/16-18 1/4 6.4 04 19 17

SS05-0906 9/16-18 3/8 9.5 06 19 17

SS05-1206 3/4-16 3/8 9.5 06 24 19

SS05-1208 3/4-16 1/2 12.7 08 24 19.5

SS05-1408 7/8-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 20.5

SS05-1410 7/8-14 5/8 15.9 10 27 20.5

SS05-1712 1.1/16-12 3/4 19.0 12 32 23

SS05-2116 1.5/16-12 1 25.4 16 38 24.5

  SS12
BSP MALE STRAIGHT
BSP 60° CONE MALE STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-6

  Part Number BSPP Male
Thread (T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS12-0606 3/8-19 3/8 9.5 06 22 29.5

SS12-0808 1/2-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 29.5

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS15
BSPT MALE STRAIGHT
BSP TAPERED MALE STRAIGHT

  Part Number BSPT Male
Thread (T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS15-0404 1/4-19 1/4 6.4 04 17 28

SS15-0604 3/8-19 1/4 6.4 04 19 28

SS15-0606 3/8-19 3/8 9.5 06 19 29.5

SS15-0806 1/2-14 3/8 9.5 06 22 29.5

SS15-0808 1/2-14 1/2 12.7 08 22 29.5

SS15-1208 3/4-14 1/2 12.7 08 22 29.5

SS15-1212 3/4-14 3/4 19 12 30 39

SS15-1616 1-11 1 25.4 16 36 47

  SS18
JIC MALE STRAIGHT
JIC 37° FLARE MALE STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5/SAE J516

  Part Number JIC Male Thread
(T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS18-0704 7/16-20 1/4 6.4 04 14 30

SS18-1206 3/4-14 3/8 9.5 06 22 29.5

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS51
BSP FEMALE 90° ELBOW
BSP 60° CONE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT 90° ELBOW

ISO 12151-6

  Part Number BSPP Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Drop - H Cutoff - C

SS51-0403 1/4-19 3/16 4.8 03 19 31.5 32

SS51-0404 1/4-19 1/4 6.4 04 19 31.5 28

SS51-0606 3/8-19 3/8 9.5 06 22 39 38.5

SS51-0808 1/2-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 44 42.5

SS51-1212 3/4-14 3/4 19 12 32 63 66

SS51-1616 1-11 1 25.4 16 41 79.5 79

  SS55
JIC FEMALE 90° ELBOW
JIC 37° FLARE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT 90° ELBOW

ISO 12151-5/SAE J516

  Part Number JIC Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Drop - H Cutoff - C

SS55-0703 7/16-20 3/16 4.8 03 14

SS55-0704 7/16-20 1/4 6.4 04 14 30.5 28

SS55-0904 9/16-18 1/4 6.4 04 19 32 28

SS55-0906 9/16-18 3/8 9.5 06 19 38 38.5

SS55-1206 3/4-16 3/8 9.5 06 24 40 38.5

SS55-1208 3/4-16 1/2 12.7 08 24 44 42.5

SS55-1408 7/8-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 45.5 43

SS55-1712 1.1/16-12 3/4 19 12 32 62 66

SS55-2116 1.5/16-12 1 25.4 16 38 76 79

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.

M


Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS60
BSP FEMALE 45° ELBOW
BSP 60° CONE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT 45° ELBOW

ISO 12151-6

  Part Number BSPP Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E) Drop - H Cutoff - C

SS60-0403 1/4-19 3/16 4.8 03 19 19.5 34.5

SS60-0404 1/4-19 1/4 6.4 04 19 15.5 46.5

SS60-0606 3/8-19 3/8 9.5 06 22 20.6 62.1

SS60-0808 1/2-14 1/2 12.7 08 27 22.3 67.8

SS60-1212 3/4-14 3/4 19.0 12 32 27.1 102.1

SS60-1616 1-11 1 25.4 16 41 36.6 125.6

  SS64
JIC FEMALE 45° ELBOW
JIC 37° FLARE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT 45° ELBOW

ISO 12151-5/SAE J516

  Part Number JIC Female Thread
(T)

Hose I.D (Inches) Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Hex A/F (E)

SS64-0703 7/16-20 3/16 4.8 03

SS64-0704 7/16-20 1/4 6.4 04 14

SS64-0904 9/16-18 1/4 6.4 04 19

SS64-0906 9/16-18 3/8 9.5 06 19

SS64-1206 3/4-16 3/8 9.5 06 24

SS64-1208 3/4-16 1/2 12.7 08 24

SS64-1408 7/8-14 1/2 12.7 08 27

SS64-1712 1.1/16-12 3/4 19 12 32

SS64-2116 1.5/16-12 1 25.4 16 38

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS78
MET HEAVY MALE STRAIGHT
METRIC 24° CONE HEAVY MALE STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric Male
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS78-M1604 M16-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 8 17 26.5

SS78-M1806 M18-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 10 19 29.5

SS78-M2006 M20-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 22 29.5

SS78-M2206 M22-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 14 24 29.5

SS78-M2408 M24-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 16 27 29.5

SS78-M3012 M30-2 3/4 19 12 20 32 39

SS78-M3616 M36-2 1 25.4 16 25 41 47

  SS79
MET HEAVY FEMALE STRAIGHT
METRIC 24° CONE HEAVY FEMALE SWIVEL NUT
STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS79-M1604 M16-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 8 19 25

SS79-M1804 M18-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 10 22 26

SS79-M2006 M20-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 24 23

SS79-M2206 M22-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 14 27 33

SS79-M2408 M24-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 16 30 35

SS79-M3010 M30-2 5/8 15.9 10 20 36 36.8

SS79-M3012 M30-2 3/4 19 12 20 36 33.6

SS79-M3612 M36-2 3/4 19 12 25 46 43

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS80
MET LIGHT MALE STRAIGHT
METRIC 24° CONE LIGHT MALE STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric Male
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS80-M1604 M16-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 10 17 28

SS80-M1606 M16-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 17 29.5

SS80-M1806 M18-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 19 29.5

SS80-M2208 M22-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 15 24 29.5

  SS81
MET LIGHT FEMALE STRAIGHT
METRIC 24° CONE LIGHT FEMALE SWIVEL NUT
STRAIGHT

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric Female
Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D (mm) Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Cutoff - C

SS81-M1204 M12-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 6 14 18.5

SS81-M1404 M14-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 8 17 24

SS81-M1604 M16-1.5 1/4 6.4 04 10 19 22

SS81-M1606 M16-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 10 19 24

SS81-M1806 M18-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 22 23

SS81-M2208 M22-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 15 27 29

SS81-M2608 M26-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 18 32 27.5

SS81-M2610 M26-1.5 5/8 15.9 10 18 32 30.5

SS81-M3012 M30-2 3/4 19 12 22 46 32.5

SS81-M3616 M36-2 1 25.4 16 28 41 33.5

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SS83
MET HEAVY FEMALE 90° ELBOW
METRIC 24° CONE HEAVY FEMALE SWIVEL NUT
90° ELBOW

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric
Female

Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D
(mm)

Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Drop (H) Cutoff - C

SS83-M2006 M20-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 24 34 33.5

SS83-M2408 M24-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 16 30 41 40

SS83-M3612 M36-2 3/4 19 12 25 46 58.5 56.2

  SS86
MET LIGHT FEMALE 90° ELBOW
METRIC 24° CONE LIGHT FEMALE SWIVEL NUT 90°
ELBOW

ISO 12151-5

  Part Number Metric
Female

Thread (T)

Hose I.D
(Inches)

Hose I.D
(mm)

Dash size Tube Size Hex A/F (E) Drop (H) Cutoff - C

SS86-M1606 M16-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 10 19 45 38.5

SS86-M1806 M18-1.5 3/8 9.5 06 12 22 41 38.5

SS86-M2208 M22-1.5 1/2 12.7 08 15 27 47.5 42.5

SS86-M3012 M30-2 3/4 19 12 20

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

FERRULES

  SSCN
BRAIDED HOSE SWAGE FERRULE
NON-SKIVE SWAGE FERRULE FOR ONE & TWO-
WIRE HOSE

  Part Number Hose I.D inches Hose I.D (mm) Dash size O.A Length I.D - mm O.D - mm

SSCN-04 1/4 6.4 04 30.0 15.6 23.0

SSCN-06 3/8 9.5 06 31.0 19.7 26.0

SSCN-08 1/2 12.7 08 32.0 23.0 29.0

SSCN-10 5/8 15.9 10 36.0 26.3 33.0

SSCN-12 3/4 19 12 42.5 30.2 37.0

SSCN-16 1 25.4 16 51.0 39.2 46.0

  SSCNT
THERMOPLASTIC HOSE FERRULE
NON-SKIVE SWAGE FERRULE FOR
THERMOPLASTIC HOSE

  Part Number Hose I.D inches Hose I.D (mm) Dash size O.A Length I.D - mm O.D - mm

SSCNT-03 3/16 4.8 03 26.5 11.3 14.0

SSCNT-04 1/4 6.4 04 30.5 14.0 18.0

SSCNT-06 3/8 9.5 06 33.0 17.8 22.0

SSCNT-08 1/2 12.7 08 34.0 21.0 26.0

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SSMS
SPIRAL HOSE SWAGE FERRULE
SKIVE SWAGE FERRULE FOR GATES SPIRAL 4
WIRE HOSE

  Part Number Hose I.D inches Hose I.D (mm) Dash size O.A Length I.D - mm O.D - mm

SSMS12-08 1/2 12.7 08 32.0 22.2 30.0

SSMS12-10 5/8 15.9 10 36 25.4 33.0

SSMS12-12 3/4 19 12 42.5 29.2 38.0

SSMS12-16 1 25.4 16 51.0 36.4 46.0

  SSP1
PTFE SWAGE FERRULE
SWAGE FERRULE FOR PTFE SMOOTH TRUE BORE
HOSE

  Part Number Hose I.D inches Hose I.D (mm) Dash size O.A Length I.D - mm O.D - mm

SSP1-04 1/4 6.4 04 30.0 11.0 15.0

SSP1-06 3/8 9.5 06 30.0 14.0 18.0

SSP1-08 1/2 12.7 08 32.0 19.0 24.0

SSP1-12 3/4 19 12 33.5 24.9 30.0

SSP1-16 1 25.4 16 45.0 30.3 36.0

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

ADAPTORS

  SB
BSPP MALE PLUG
BSPP MALE HEX PLUG WITH 60° CONE

  Part Number Minimum Final I.D - mm Minimum Final I.D - inches Maximum Final I.D - mm Maximum Final I.D -
inches

SB15 12.7 0.5 17.46 0.69

SB19 17.46 0.69 20.64 0.81

SB22 20.64 0.81 23.81 0.94

SB25 23.81 0.94 26.99 1.06

SB29 26.99 1.06 30.16 1.19

SB34 33.34 1.31 38.10 1.50

SB41 38.1 1.5 44.45 1.75

SB48 44.45 1.75 50.8 2

SB54 50.8 2 57.15 2.25

SB60 57.15 2.25 63.5 2.5

SB67 63.5 2.5 69.85 2.75

SB73 69.85 2.75 76.2 3

SB-04 1/4-19 19 11

SB-06 3/8-19 20.5 12

SB-08 1/2-14 24 14

SB-12 3/4-14 28 16

SB-16 1-11 32 19

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SA-B
BSPT MALE X BSP MALE
BSPT MALE X BSP 60° CONE MALE STRAIGHT

  Part Number BSPT Male
Thread (B)

BSPP Male
Thread (A)

Length mm (L1) Thread Length -
mm (L2)

Thread Length -
mm (L3)

Hex A/F (CH1)

SA-B-0404 1/4-19 1/4-19 17 11 15 14

SA-B-0606 3/8-19 3/8-19 18 12 15 17

SA-B-0808 1/2-14 1/2-14 21 14 19 22

SA-B-1212 3/4-14 3/4-14 25 16 19 27

SA-B-1616 1-11 1-11 29 19 24 36

  SA-B-90
BSPT MALE X BSP MALE
BSPT MALE X BSP 60° CONE MALE STRAIGHT

  Part Number BSPT Male Thread
(B)

BSPP Male Thread
(A)

L1 - mm L2 - mm Hex A/F (CH1)

SA-B-90-0606 3/8-19 3/8-19 29 31 19

SA-B-90-1212 3/4-14 3/4-14 41 40 27

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SA-G
BSPT MALE X JIC MALE
BSPT MALE X JIC 37° FLARE MALE STRAIGHT

  Part Number BSPT Male
Thread (G)

JIC Male Thread
(JIC)

Length mm (L1) Thread Length -
mm (L2)

Thread Length -
mm (L3)

Hex A/F (CH1)

SA-G-0207 1/8-28 7/16-20 21 10 14 14

SA-G-0407 1/4-19 7/16-20 21 15 14 14

SA-G-0409 1/4-19 9/16-18 22 15 14 17

SA-G-0609 3/8-19 9/16-18 22 15 14 17

SA-G-0612 3/8-19 3/4-16 25 15 17 22

SA-G-0812 1/2-14 3/4-16 25 19 17 22

SA-G-0814 1/2-14 7/8-14 29 19 20 24

SA-G-1621 1-11 1.5/16-12 35 24 23 36

  SA-G-90
BSPT MALE X JIC MALE
BSPT MALE X JIC 37° FLARE MALE 90° ELBOW

  Part Number BPST Male
Thread (G)

JIC Male Thread
(JIC)

L1 - mm L2 - mm L3 - mm Hex A/F (CH1)

SA-G-90-0609 3/8-19 9/16-18 30 31 15 19

SA-G-90-0612 3/8-19 3/4-16 32 31 14.5 19

SA-G-90-0812 1/2-14 3/4-16 32 37.5 19 22

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SB-B
BSP MALE X BSP MALE
BSP 60° CONE MALE X BSP 60° CONE MALE
STRAIGHT

ISO 8434-6

  Part Number BSPP Male
Thread (A)

BSPP Male
Thread (B)

Length mm (L1) Thread Length -
mm (L2)

Thread Length -
mm (L3)

Hex A/F (CH1)

SB-B-0404 1/4-19 1/4-19 32 11 11 19

SB-B-0406 1/4-19 3/8-19 34 11 12 22

SB-B-0606 3/8-19 3/8-19 35 12 12 22

SB-B-0608 3/8-19 1/2-14 39 12 14 27

SB-B-0808 1/2-14 1/2-14 41 14 14 27

SB-B-0812 1/2-14 3/4-14 45 14 16 32

SB-B-1212 3/4-14 3/4-14 47 16 16 32

SB-B-1616 1-11 1-11 54 19 19 41

  SB-C-90
BSP MALE X BSP FEMALE
BSP 60° CONE MALE X BSP 60° CONE FEMALE
SWIVEL NUT 90° ELBOW

ISO 8434-6

  Part Number BSPP Male
Thread (A)

BSPP Female
Thread (B)

L1 - mm L2 - mm Hex A/F (CH1) Hex A/F (CH2)

SB-C-90-0404 1/4-19 1/4-19 26 33 14 19

SB-C-90-1212 3/4-14 3/4-14 41 54 27 32

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SB-G
BSP MALE X JIC MALE
BSP 60° CONE MALE X JIC 37° FLARE MALE
STRAIGHT

  Part Number BSPP Male
Thread (G)

JIC Male Thread
(JIC)

Thread (L1) Thread Length
mm (L2)

Thread Length -
mm (L3)

Hex A/F (CH1)

SB-G-0407 1/4-19 7/16-20 23 12 14 19

SB-G-0409 1/4-19 9/16-18 23 12 14 19

SB-G-0609 3/8-19 9/16-18 24 12 14 22

SB-G-0612 3/8-19 3/4-16 27 12 17 22

SB-G-0812 1/2-14 3/4-16 29 14 17 27

SB-G-0814 1/2-14 7/8-14 31 14 19 27

SB-G-1217 3/4-14 1.1/16-12 35 16 22 32

SB-G-1621 1-11 1.5/16-12 38 18 23.1 41

  SC
BSP FEMALE
BSP 60° CONE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT CAP

ISO 8434-6

  Part Number BSPP Female Thread (A) Length (L1) Hex A/F (CH1)

SC-04 1/4-19 19 15

SC-08 1/2-14 24 19

SC-12 3/4-14 30 21

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SG-G-J
JIC MALE X JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE
JIC 37° FLARE MALE X JIC 37° FLARE MALE X JIC
37° FLARE FEMALE SWIVEL NUT TEE

ISO 8434-2

  Part Number JIC Male Thread
(JIC 37)

JIC Female
Thread (JIC)

L1 - mm L2 - mm Hex A/F (CH1) Hex A/F (CH2)

SG-G-J-070707 7/16-20 7/16-20 23 27 11 14

  SG-J-90
JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE
JIC 37° FLARE MALE X JIC 37° FLARE FEMALE
SWIVEL NUT 90° ELBOW

ISO 8434-2

  Part Number JIC Male Thread
(JIC 37)

JIC Female
Thread (JIC)

L1 - mm L2 - mm Hex A/F (CH1) Hex A/F (CH2)

SG-J-90-0707 7/16-20 7/16-20 23 27 11 14

SG-J-90-0909 9/16-18 9/16-18 28 31 14 19

SG-J-90-1212 3/4-16 3/4-16 32 36 19 22

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

  SG-J-G
JIC MALE X JIC FEMALE X JIC MALE
JIC 37° FLARE MALE X JIC 37° FLARE FEMALE
SWIVEL NUT X JIC 37° FLARE MALE TEE

ISO 8434-2

  Part Number JIC Male Thread
(JIC 37)

JIC Female
Thread (JIC)

L1 - mm L2 - mm Hex A/F (CH1) Hex A/F (CH2)

SG-J-G-070707 7/16-20 7/16-20 23 27 11 14

SG-J-G-090909 9/16-18 9/16-18 28 31 14 19

SG-J-G-121212 3/4-16 3/4-16 32 36 19 22

SG-J-G-171717 1.1/16-12 1.1/16-12 42 44 27 32

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Stainless Steel Fittings

REPLACEMENT SEALS

  SD
BONDED SEAL
SELF CENTERING BONDED (DOWTY) SEAL
STAINLESS STEEL

  Part Number Internal dimension - mm Suits thread

SD-04 13.7 1/4-19 BSPP

SD-06 17.3 3/8-19 BSPP

SD-08 21.5 1/2-14 BSPP

SD-10 23.5 5/8-14 BSPP

SD-12 27.1 3/4-14 BSPP

SD-16 33.9 1-11 BSPP

SD-20 42.9 1.1/4-11 BSPP

SD-24 48.4 1.1/2-11 BSPP
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